that is designed to support this transformative vision.

The University started with an initial enrolment of 113 students in 2000, 
and now has over 7000 students with 74% of its programme offerings 
being STEM disciplines. 

To date, the University has, since its establishment in 2000, churned out 
twenty five thousand, three hundred and sixteen (25 316) highly skilled 
graduates to the service of the nation and beyond. 

Among the list of its graduates are luminaries, in the form of government 
ministers, ambassadors, entrepreneurs, chief executive officers, olympians, 
world class academics and a host of other high ranking alumni in

[...]

with government in the initiative. 

We greatly applaud your foresight and far reaching perceptions. Thank you for 
seeing much ahead for the benefit of the nation.

Your Excellency and Chancellor, I now turn to the main business of the day. We 
shall shortly be presenting to you two thousand one hundred and fifteen (2115) 
graduands for conferment of degrees and diplomas of the Bindura University of 
Science Education. 

One thousand three hundred and thirty two (1332) are graduating with first 
degrees, four hundred and five (405) with masters degrees and three (3) with 
higher degrees by research (MPhil and DPhil), three hundred and forty one (341) 
with diplomas and twenty five (25) with postgraduate diplomas. 

Of the undergraduate and masters graduands one hundred and eight (108) are 
graduating with first class passes and seven (7) with distinctions respectively. 

Among all the graduands are five hundred and three (503) agricultural and 
environmental experts; seven hundred and twenty three (723) commercial and 
business professionals, among them accountants, economists, bankers, marketers 
and human resources specialists; two hundred and ninety four (294) science 
educationists; three hundred and eighty four (384) are scientists and engineers 
and two hundred and ten (210) social scientists. 

As in previous years, females continue to outnumber male graduates. Thus, of 
the total number of graduands this year, 1098 or 52 % are female while the other 
1017 or 48 % are male.